Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

CASE NUMBER: 12-2050-EL-ORD

Page 1 of 9

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSIONS REVIEW OF CHAPTER

SQSERIPTION' 4901:1-10 CHIO ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REGARDING ELECTRIC

' COMPANIES
DATE OF
SERVICE: 12/22/2014
DOCUMENT 2 2 ¢
SIGNED ON: A2 22t
Sign Here: ﬂDJ

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

none *PETRICOFF, M HOWARD

VORYS SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 E. GAY StREET

P.0. BOX 1008

COLUMBUS,CH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5414

Fax:614-464-6350
Email:mhpetricoff@vssp.com

none *Bingham, Deb J, Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th FL.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us

none *Kolich, Kathy J Ms.
Kathy J. Kolich, Attorney at Law
1521 Hightower Drive
Uniontown,OH 44685
Phone:330-316-2378
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:kjklaw@yahoo.com

none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland

file://C:\disReports\12-2050ServiceNotice.html

DEG'8*S 2014

Date Processed

AN

iz 18 w0 certify that the wmages appearing are an

accurare and complete reproduction of a ¢.se file

jocument delivered in the regular coutde o

Tachnician

12/22/2014


mailto:mhpetricoff@vssp.com
mailto:bingham@occ.state.oh.us
mailto:kjklaw@yahoo.com

Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD Page 2 of 9

none

none

none

none

280 N. High Street

Suite 1300

Columbus,CH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

*Mallarnee, Patti

The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel
10 W, Broad St.

Suite 1800

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-466-8574
Email:mallame@occ.state.oh.us

*Berndt, Emma L. Ms.

Opower

1515 N. Courthouse Rd.

8th Floor

Arlington, VA 22201
Phone:617-872-9368
Email:emma.berndt@opower.com

*Blair, David R Mr.
GEM Energy

5505 Valley Belt Road
Suite F
Independence,OH 44131
Phone:330-463-5378
Fax:330-463-5379
Email:dblair@rlcos.com

*Brown, Eric R

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
MacGregor Park

1065 Woodman Dr.

Dayton,OH 45432

Phone:(937) 259-7181

Fax:(937) 259-7775

Email:eric.brown@dplinc.com
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none * Allwein, Christopher J. Mr.
Williams Allwein & Moser, LLC
1500 West Third Avenue
Suite 330
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614) 429-3092
Email:callwein@wamenergylaw.com

none ' *Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
231 West Lima Street

Findlay,OH 45840
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney2@columbus.tr.com

none *Endris, Robert M. Mr,
FirstEnergy Corp.
76 S. Main St.

Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-384-5728
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:rendris@firstenergycorp.com

none *Spinosi, Jennifer L. Ms.
Direct Energy
21 E. State St.
19th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)220-4369
Email:jennifer lause@directenergy.com

none *QOrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none * Adams, Robert I Mr.
The Dayton Power and Light Company

file://C:\disReports\12-2050ServiceNotice.html A 12/22/2014


mailto:callwein@wamenergylaw.com
mailto:cmooney2@columbus.rr.com
mailto:rendris@firstenergycorp.com
mailto:jennifer.lause@directenergy.com
mailto:torahood@bricker.com
file://C:/disReporls/

Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD Page 4 of 9

none

none

none

none

none

1065 Woodman Dr.

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7906
Fax:937-259-7775
Email:robert.adams@dplinc.com

*Johnson, Nathan G. Mr.
Buckeye Forest Council
1200 W. Fifth Ave., Suite 103

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-949-6622
Email:nathan@buckeyeforestcouncil.org

SECHLER, JOEL E

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP

280 PLAZA, SUITE 1300

280 NORTH HIGH STREET

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215

Phone:614-365-4100

Fax:614-365-9145
Email:SECHLER@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*White, Matthew Mr.
1GS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5049
Email:mswhite@igsenergy.com

*Casto, Scott J Mr.
FirstEnergy
76 S. Main St.
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none

none

none

none

none

Akron,OH 44308

Phone:(330) 761-7835

Fax:(330) 384-3875
Email:scasto@firstenergycorp.com

*QOliker, Joseph E. Mr.
1GS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

*Kuhnell, Dianne

Duke Energy Business Services

139 E. Fourth Street EA025

P.O. Box 960

Cincinnati,OH 45201
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

*Coffey, Sandra

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Bach, Marissa J. Ms.

Hess Energy Marketing, LLC
One Hess Plaza
Woodbridge,NJ 07030
Phone:732-750-6814
Fax:732-750-6670
Email:mbach@hess.com

*CLARK, JOSEPH
DIRECT ENERGY
21 ESTATE ST
19th Floor
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COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-220-4369
Fax:614-220-4674
Email:joseph.clark@directenergy.com

none *McConnell, Erica Ms.
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP
436 14th Street Suite 1305
Oakland,CA 94612
Phone:510-324-8206
Email:emcconnell@kfwlaw.com

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

none *Cochern, Carys
Duke Energy
155 East Broad St
21st Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochern@duke-energy.com

none * Alexander, Nathaniel Trevor Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP
21 E. State St., Suite 1100
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500
Fax:614-621-0010
Email:talexander@calfee.com

none *Culley, Thad B Mr.
Interstate Renewable Energy Council, Inc.
436 14th Street
Suite 1305

file://C:\disReports\12-2050ServiceNotice.html 12/22/2014


mailto:joseph.clark@directenergy.com
mailto:emcconneIl@kfwlaw.com
mailto:smourse@aep.com
mailto:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com
file://C:/disReports/12-2050ServiceNotice.html

Service Notice For Case: 12-2050-EL-ORD

Oakland,CA 94612
Phone:510-314-8205
Email:tculley@kfwlaw.com

none *Elliott, Scotte Mr.
Metro CD Engineering, LLC
7003 Post Rd

Suite 204

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-746-5830
Email:selliott@metrocdenginecring.com

none *Satterwhite, Matthew J Mr.

American Electric Power Service Corporation

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1915
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:mjsatterwhite@aep.com

none *Dunn, Carrie M Ms.
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 Main Street S
Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-761-2352
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:cdunn@firstenergycorp.com
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DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
DONNA SEGER-LAWSON
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE
DAYTON,OH 45432
Phone:(937) 259-7808
Email:dona.seger-lawson@dplinc.com

DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES, LLC AND
DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS, LLC
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JOSEPH M. CLARK

21 EAST STATE STREET, 19TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-220-4369 EXT 232

Fax:614-220-4674
Email:JOSEPH.CLARK@DIRECTENERGY.COM

DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC NONE
139 E FOURTH STREET

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 419-5908
Email:DON.WATHEN@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

FIRSTENERGY CORP NONE
76 S MAIN ST

AKRON ,0H 44308
Phone:330-384-5849

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC NONE
VINCENT PARISI
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614659-5000
Email: VPARISI@IGSENERGY.COM

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL NONE
40 W 20TH ST

NEW YORK,NY 10011
Phone:(212) 727-2700
Fax:(212) 727-1773

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL KERN,KYLEL

10 WEST BROAD STREET STE 1800 10 WEST BROAD STREET
SUITE 1800

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-3485 COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485

Phone:614-466-9585 Phone:614-466-1291

Fax:614-466-9585
Email: KERN@OCC.STATE.OH.US

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION NONE
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RICHARD L. SITES

155 E. BROAD STREET
15TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3620
Phone:(614) 221-7614
Fax:(614) 221-7614
Email:ricks@ohanet.org

OHIO POWER COMPANY
I RIVERSIDE PLLAZA, 29TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215

NONE
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